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ATTOR"'EY GENERAL 2477 

1638. 

EASEMEl'JTS, PUBLIC FISHIXG GROUXDS, TO STATE BY 
THIRTEEX GRANTORS, LAXDS, FLORENCE TOWXSHIP, 
ERIE COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, December 30, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SrR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Florence Township, Erie County, Ohio, conveying to the 
State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in 
said township and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantors, are as follows: 

Number 
3431 
3434 
3435 
3436 
3437 
3438 
3439 
3440 
3441 
3442 
3443 
3444 
3446 

Name 
Beulah Spaulding 
Helen S. Truscott 
Jennie M. Carter 
Jessie Berkmyer 
M. E. Clary 
Leona M. Ward 
John and Ora Nabokowski 
G. B. Blanden 
H. F. Webber 
Chas. Blair 
E. A. and Alice Prince 
Francis P. Howe 
Grover H. Berkmyer 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for pub
lic fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
THO::O.fAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 


