1638.

EASEMENTS, PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE BY THIRTEEN GRANTORS, LANDS, FLORENCE TOWNSHIP, ERIE COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 30, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Florence Township, Erie County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantors, are as follows:

Number	Name
3431	Beulah Spaulding
3434	Helen S. Truscott
3435	Jennie M. Carter
3436	Jessie Berkmyer
3437	M. E. Clary
3438	Leona M. Ward
3439	John and Ora Nabokowski
3440	G. B. Blanden
3441	H. F. Webber
3442	Chas. Blair
3443	E. A. and Alice Prince
3444	Francis P. Howe
3446	Grover H. Berkmyer

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.